MC1413, MC1413B,
NCV1413B
High Voltage, High Current
Darlington Transistor Arrays
The seven NPN Darlington connected transistors in these arrays are
well suited for driving lamps, relays, or printer hammers in a variety of
industrial and consumer applications. Their high breakdown voltage
and internal suppression diodes insure freedom from problems

(Top View)
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC1413D SO–16 48 Units/Rail
MC1413DR2 SO–16 2500 Tape & Reel
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 4 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
MC1413P PDIP–16 25 Units/Rail
MC1413BD SO–16 48 Units/Rail
MC1413BDR2 SO–16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC1413BP PDIP–16 25 Units/Rail
NCV1413BDR2 SO–16 2500 Tape & Reel
MC1413, MC1413B, NCV1413B
2